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Business Name Property Address A/C ref Fin. Year O/S debt Costs
Total to be 

written off

Reason for 

write off
Action taken

The Enterprise 

Foundation 

-  In Liquidation
Pt 2nd Flr Maidstone 

House, King Street, 

Maidstone, Kent ME15 

6JQ 3269093

2015/16 

2016/17

£48,950.95 

£73,354.48

£0.00   

£55.00

£122,360.43

Liquidation

Following a long ongoing dispute in relation to 

Charitable Relief. Company entered into 

Liquidation 16.12.2016  Proof of debts 

submitted - No Prospect of Dividend at any 

class of creditor

Bespoke & Period 

Joinery Ltd T/A Tudor 

Oak 

- In Liquidation

Adj Parsonage Farm 

(Unit I LHS) Heath 

Road, Boughton 

Monchelsea, Maidstone, 

Kent ME17 4JB 3257246

2014/15 

2015/16 

2016/17

£3407.64 

£7823.36 

£2787.97

£200.00 

£200.00 

£0.00

£14,018.97

Liquidation

Various methods of recovery taken. Company 

entered into Liquidation 31.03.2016

Bespoke & Period 

Joinery Ltd T/A Tudor 

Oak 

- In Liquidation

Unit 2 (RHS) Parsonage 

Farm, Heath Road, 

Boughton Monchelsea, 

Maidstone, Kent ME17 

4JB 3257255

2014/15 

2015/16

£978.25 

£15,159.75

£200.00 

£200.00

£16,538.00

Liquidation

Various methods of recovery taken. Company 

entered into Liquidation 31.03.2016

Total £152,917.40
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