## Policy and Resources Committee 27 June 2018

## Business Rates Write Offs June 2018

Business Name	Property Address	A/C ref	Fin. Yea	O/S debt	Costs	Total to be written off	Reason for write off	Action taken
The Enterprise Foundation - In Liquidation	Pt 2nd Flr Maidstone House, King Street, Maidstone, Kent ME15 6JQ	3269093	2015/16 2016/17	£48,950.95 £73,354.48		£122,360.43	Liquidation	Following a long ongoing dispute in relation to Charitable Relief. Company entered into Liquidation 16.12.2016 Proof of debts submitted - No Prospect of Dividend at any class of creditor
Bespoke & Period Joinery Ltd T/A Tudor Oak - In Liquidation	Adj Parsonage Farm (Unit I LHS) Heath Road, Boughton Monchelsea, Maidstone, Kent ME17 4JB	3257246	2014/15 2015/16 2016/17	£7823.36	£200.00 £200.00 £0.00	£14,018.97	Liquidation	Various methods of recovery taken. Company entered into Liquidation 31.03.2016
Bespoke & Period Joinery Ltd T/A Tudor Oak - In Liquidation	Unit 2 (RHS) Parsonage Farm, Heath Road, Boughton Monchelsea, Maidstone, Kent ME17 4JB	3257255	2014/15 2015/16	£978.25 £15,159.75	£200.00 £200.00	£16,538.00	Liquidation	Various methods of recovery taken. Company entered into Liquidation 31.03.2016

Total £152,917.40